BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

REX BOHN
First District
ESTELLE FENNELL
Chair - Second District
MARK LOVELACE
Vice Chair - Third District
VIRGINIA BASS
Fourth District
RYAN SUNDBERG
Fifth District



COUNTY STAFF

PHILLIP SMITH-HANES
County Administrative Officer
FRANK DeMARCO
Consultant Interim County Counsel
KATHY HAYES
Clerk of the Board

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS INTERACTIVE COMMUNITY BUDGET MEETING

AGENDA

Thursday, February 26, 2015

6:00 PM

Special Meeting

District 1: Supervisor Rex Bohn South Bay School Library 6077 Loma Avenue Eureka, CA 95503

District 2: Supervisor Estelle Fennell Redway Elementary School, SDC Bldg. 344 Humboldt Avenue Redway, CA 95560

District 3: Mark Lovelace Garfield Elementary School 2200 Freshwater Road Eureka, CA 95503 District 4: Supervisor Virginia Bass Eureka High School Access Humboldt Community Media Center 1915 J Street, Eureka, CA 95501

District 5: Supervisor Ryan Sundberg Hoopa High School Library 5 Loop Road Hoopa, CA 95546

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1

A. DISCUSSION ITEMS: NON-ACTION

- 1. Discussion of Humboldt County Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-16
- Discussion of Measure Z

B. ADJOURNMENT

Any written materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Board of Supervisors less than 72 hours prior to the Board meeting, and that are public records subject to the Public Records Act, are available for public inspection in the Office of the Clerk of the Board at 825 5th Street, Suite 111, Eureka (476-2384), during normal business hours.

Persons wishing to file documentation on any agenda item for the official record must submit an original and nine (9) copies of each document to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Room 111 of the County Courthouse, 825 5th Street in Eureka (476-2384). Documentation includes, but is not limited to, written correspondence, audio and video tapes, maps, photographs, and petitions. Failure to submit the required number of copies will result in the document/s not being placed in the official record. (Per Board of Supervisors' policy adopted on March 21, 1995.)

If you are a person with a disability, and you need disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Board at (707) 476-2384, or (707) 445-7299 (fax). Requests for such modifications or accommodations must be made at least two full business days before the start of the meeting.

BARRING ANY UNFORESEEN TECHNICAL DIFFICULTIES OR SCHEDULING CHANGES, REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ARE BROADCAST LIVE ON SUDDEN LINK, CHANNEL 10, AND ARE REBROADCAST ON FRIDAY AT 6:30 P.M.

County of Humboldt Web Site: http://humboldtgov.org/

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 2